INS. CASE OWNER:	CC 4/ MG 1900 87	8 10,	U KAT Y	DAC:
* Surveyor:	MAPEUR DOL: ASSIGNMENT	Ę.	Dete / Time :	12/5/19
aurycycu.			Registered in Merime	12/19
Pre-assign / CCU)	GREA 2568 L		ragione od ne ivietinio	
Insured Vehicle No	THE WIRE A. TO ENAMINE	laim No.		
L U	NA.	alicy No.		
Insured Tel No.	1110/1.4	ake / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A. 10 05 119 Ph	lace of Acciden	ıt :	
is driver the owner	(YES (No.) Nature of Accident		_	
If NO, Driver Nan Driver Tel 1		I GIA REPOR sured Liability		IA REPORT (YES) / NO
F6J 776	b →			-
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	WSP: Tel: Liability:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time				
	NPJ 1 1890 x . WEN JERE - X		STAGE	DATE/PIC
			Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd	
	& TPLODISIN.		Non-Reporting lts (Fin	
164 inha	Cil cot be a till as la clute		Notification ltr (if non-	
Date Time MITTOOL X BRICEN - X ST. No. 15/10/19 File pars to me: Know to cluse Cal Khancha Do			Call Of:	19/2/19
CHIMICAN			After call lir to OI: / Documentation Chec	
			Notification hr (if non-	
	7		After call Itr to OI:	
			Authorisation To Act:	7
			Release Voucher:	
			Final Repair Bill:	
			Car Rental Invoice	
			Towing Invoice	
			LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
			PIR:	
			Mandate/Reject Instr	netain
			LOD	accion.
			Payment Breakdown	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
			Others:	
INALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
epair Cost: LIS	S\$ 2,400 (4 days) Reduction; 64 %			mail Cill
INAL SETTLEMENT			Email Call	
	Date Time: 13/9/14 Confirm with Yelve			
inal Liability:	% 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27		If NO or B 28, Ass. 1	
inal Liability: epair Cost:	% 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 S5 2, 400 · 00		If NO or B 28, Ass. 1	R END TO)
inal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR);	95 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 2-7 SS 2, 400 · 00 SS - (- days)		If NO or B 28, Ass. 1	
inal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU):	95 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 2-7 S5 2, 400 · 00 S5 - (- days) S5 120 (\$ 20 x 6 days) S5 - (\$ - x - days)		If NO or B 28, Ass. 1	
inal Liability: tepair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI):	95 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 2-7 S5 2, 400 · 00 S5 - (- days) S5 (20 (\$ 20 x 6 days) S5 - (\$ - x - days)		If NO or B 28, Ass. 1	SENT
inal Liability: (epair Cost: .oss of Rental (LOR): .oss of Use (LOU): .oss of Income (LOI): .OR cally LOU only ILA/LTA Search	95 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 2-7 SS 2, 400.00 SS - (- days) SS 120 (\$ 20 x 6 days) SS - (\$ - x - days) VLOR+LOU LOR+LOI [Tick only one] SS -		If NO or B 28, Ass. 1	SENT
inal Liability: (epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only ILA/LTA Search	95 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 2-7 SS 2, 400 · 00 SS - (- days) SS 120 (\$ 20 × 6 days) SS - (\$ - × - days) V LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one] SS - SS		If NO or B 2M, Ass. I (OID REA	R END TV)
inal Liability: lepair Cost: lepair Color: lepair	95 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 2-7 SS 2, 400 · 00 SS - (- days) SS 120 (\$ 20 × 6 days) SS - (\$ - × - days) V LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one] SS - (\$ - × - days)		1) Claim status: Con 2) Report Format	R END TV)
inal Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): LOR only LOU only HA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: LOR cost	95 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 2-7 SS 2, 400.00 SS - (-days) SS 120 (\$ 20 x 6 days) SS - (S - x -days) V LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one] SS - (s - x -days) SS - (s - x -days) SS - (s - x -days)		If NO or B 2M, Ass. I (OID REA	R END TO
inal Liability: (cepair Cost: .oss of Rental (LOR): .oss of Use (LOU): .oss of Income (LOI): .OR only LOU only ILA/LTA Search //edical: .oss/locst /otal:	100		1) Claim status: Jon 2) Report Format 3) Survey fee:	REND TO
inal Liability: (epair Cost: coss of Rental (LOR): coss of Use (LOU): coss of Income (LOI): CIR only LOU only HA/LTA Search fedical: Disbursement: cogal Cost otal: TNAL PAYMENT	95 100		1) Claim status: Ion 2) Report Format 3) Survey fee:	REND TO
inal Liability: lepair Cost: lepair Color: lepair	100		1) Claim status: Ion 2) Report Format 3) Survey fee:	REND TO

(08/11/13) ASS, REC, BY:	REF AIG	
ASS. REG. D1.	Α	SSIGNMENT
		Veh No: FBJ7766B Yr Regn: 10.11
From:	Date: 2 5-2019	
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD (TP) WS / TP RES	/ OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck/Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	FBJ 7166B	Make: Hong CB400 STAR 399 Colour Red A/C: Insured Std/NI/
at Workshop m/s En	of a motor	Colour Red A/C: Insured / Std / NI /
or 1 kg/ki Buk	if Ave 6 # 02-62	Sp.Reading / 25745 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI /
Insured:		Eng/No:
Policy No.		CNO: NC42160075-8
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Gent / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Ingreder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: Interest Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil (SKim / STD A/Rim or
Bal. or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport: GIA PR Seen; Est. Repairs: Lum Sum: CA / REV / REP. Date:	Consistent?: Yes or No Consistent?: Yes or No days Res.: Yes or No 3 Val.: Yes or No	TOYO / YOKO or Front R/Bal. R/Bal. U/Bal. mm L/Bal. D.O.A. / 6 / 5 / 9 D.O.I. 2 / 5 / 6 Survey held at Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
	CLIC \$ 2.400 18 ed	\$ 4,234.80[64%)
	C 13 \$ -1400 KC	\$ [, 251.60] \$17. J
	4 days +	e prs 2 6 days
		J

Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Da	ys Of Repair:		
1)	: Final Report	Re	survey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
Date/Time, File Return to?		_		Transportation:	
2)		Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)S + RS,SI	7
			: Interview (\$) Photos	- 15
Report Format :		· F	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others	

EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD



No 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-62 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 67527740 Fax: 67528669

Co. Reg No. 201202259N

Owner:

Mohd Raziep Bon Md Taib

Accident Date:

16-May-19

Vehicle No: FBJ 7766 B

Vehicle Model:

Honda CB400

Estimated Repair Costs

Oty	Description	Amount S(\$)
	List Items	4
1	Front fender	\$ 196.00
2	Fork inner tubes	\$ Suc 620.00 X
1	Front brake disc	5 Suc 560.00 7
1	Front rim shaft	5 17 68.00 ×
1	Handle-bar	5 3 145.00
1	Handle-bar end	s Sc- 2 30.00_
1	Hand-grip (1 set)	\$ re 80.00_
1	Side mirror -R/H	\$ >>> 95.00
1	Brake lever	\$ 500 65.00
1	Front footrest -R/H	\$ 647 75.00
1	Front footrest bracket	s suc 245.00 X
1	Brake pedal	\$ 47 98.00 \(\square\$
1	Rear footrest -R/H	5 cus 70.00 -
1	Rear signal -R/H	\$ <4) 85.00
1	Rear tailboard	5 n 335.00
1	Rear fender	s 2c 95.00
1	Rear taillamp	\$ 1 1 450.00 X
		\$ 3,312.00
	Less 1	
		\$ 2,980.80

real Allul 21/5/19

totale Attorna

	Special Nett Items		883
1	Number plate (1 set)	5	N 7 28.00 X
2	Fork oils	5	her 30.00
2	Fork oil seals	\$	un 56.00
1	Steering cone (1 set)		1 7 80.00 X
1	Yoshimura exhuast pipe	30/53	y 1,850.00/300
1	Rear box	5 6	147 250.00 L
1	Rear box bracket	\$ -	5 100.00
1	Helmet	\$	✓ 150.00×
1	Crash bar (1 set)	\$	300.00 250
7	CENTRO DECOMERCE	5	2,844.00

S/No.	Labour	9 9
1	To provide towing service.	5 3 5 50.00
2	To remove, refit and align front fork tubes.	\$ 80 200.00
3	To check wiring and reset headlamp focusing	s 11× 80.00
4	To provide labour.	5 2 ft 480.00
	,	\$ 810.00

Grand Total \$ 6,634.80

3047

(in your Convicts

EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD



'> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	1654E	
Vehicle No.:	FBJ7766B	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	21 May 2019	
Vehicle Make:	HONDA	
Vehicle Model:	CB400SF M	
Primary Colour:	Red	
Manufacturing Year:	2014	
Engine No.:	NC42E1200736	
Chassis No.:	NC421600758	
Maximum Power Output:		
Open Market Value:	\$7,600.00	
Original Registration Date:	13 Oct 2014	
First Registration Date:	13 Oct 2014	
Transfer Count:	3	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,140.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	(*)	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	12 Oct 2024	
COE Category:	D - Motorcycle	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$4,800.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$2,587.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$2,587.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 21 May 2019

OK

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - FBJ7766B vs GBA2568L (OI) on D.O.A.: 16/05/2019

To 'assignments@lkkauto.com', Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com)

Cc Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Kaur, Baljit, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur

5/17/2019 2:28:29 PM

Attachments: 17052019125355.pdf 17052019125355.pdf

Hi.

Sent

Please refer to the enclosed request from RIAZ LLC.

Claim no

: 1484502283SG003

Case Owner

: CHEE HENG LOH

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Marcus Chua as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)

Claim Adjuster II. Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto

Yimral Hondlard.com | www.aid.ad

P. MI Tro T: 257pm V: OUL E: V

From: Hui Ling [mailto:riaz@justice.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, May 17, 2019 2:05 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Kaur, Baljit; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azian, Syazairdina; Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh,

Aashweenjeetkaur

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GBA2568L AND FB37766B ON 16/05/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs,

We refer to your below email.

We would like to appoint Mr Marcus from LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS as our mutual surveyor-SJE

Thanks & Best Regards,

Huiling RIAZ LLC

133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD

09-09 CHINATUWN POINT

SINGAPORE DSB413

TEL: 6534-0110

FAX - 8534-0220

Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to riaz@justice.com.sg. though internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption.

From: Hor, Yinrul <Yinrul.Hor@aig.com> Sent: Friday, May 17, 2019 2:01 PM To: Hui Ling <riaz@justice.com.sg>

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY <Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com>; Chin, Lee-Ying <Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com>; Kaur, Baljit <Baljit.Kaur@aig.com>; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa <NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>; Azian, Syazairdina <Syazairdina.Azian@aig.com>; Chan, Yoke Shi <yokeshi.chan@aig.com>; Lim, Sheng Yang <ShengYang.Lim@aig.com>; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur <Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com>

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GBA2568L AND FBJ7766B ON 16/05/2019

This is a secure, encrypted message. To read it, open the attachment.

这是安全加密信息。如要阅读此信息,请开启附件。

นี่คือการรักษาความปลอดภัยข้อความที่เข้ารหัสลับ เพื่ออ่านบันให้ เปิดใฟส์ที่แนบมา

이것은 안전하고 암호화된 메시지입니다. 그것을 읽으려면 첨 부 파일을 엽니다.

Ini adalah pesan, aman terenkripsi. Untuk membacanya, membuka attachment.

Click here by 2019-05-24 14:00 +08 to read your message. After that, open the attachment.

More Info

Disclaimer: This small and its content are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. Please notify the sender if you have received this email in error or simply delete

Secured by Proofpoint Encryption, Copyright © 2009-2017 Proofpoint, Inc. All rights terminated.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Yinnul.Hor@aig.com To: risz@justice.com.sg

Cc: Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com ,Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com ,Baljit.Kaur@aig.com ,NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com ,Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com ,yokeshi.chan@aig.com ShengYang.Lim@aig.com ,Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com

Subject: algencrypt PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GBA2568L AND FBJ77668 ON 16/05/2019 Date: Fri, 17 May 2019 06:00:40 +0000

Without Prejudice

Your Reference Our Reference

: FBJ 7766B (V) EROFIA

: 1484502283SG003

Dear Sir/Madam

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chus	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)
AIG
Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations – Auto
Yinrul HoriDaia.com I www.aia.so

From: Hui Ling [mailto:riaz@justice.com.sg] Sent: Friday, May 17, 2019 12:54 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Azlan, Syazairdina; Kaur, Baljit; Fong, Andy-SY; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO: FBJ 7766B AND GBA 2568L ON 16.05.2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs.

We refer to the above captioned matter.

Plesase find the enclosed notice of accident for your immediate action

Thanks & Best Regards,

RIAZ LLC

Huiling

XII NEW BRIDGE ROAD # 09-09 CHINATOWN POINT

SINGAPORE 059413 TEL : 6534-0110 FAX : 6534-0220

Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient, if you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to <u>risz@justice.com.sg</u>, though internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption.



RILAZ

ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

ACRA NUMBER: 200911678H

GST REGISTRATION NUMBER: 200911678H

17 MAY 2019

Our Ref: FBJ 7766B (V) EROFIA

Your Ref: GBA 2568L

RIAZ QAYYUM ILLE HONSI NUS

DIRECTOR

ABDUL HALIM BIN ROSALAN ILLB HONSI UTAS

ASSOCIATE)

MUHD RIDHWAN ABDUBY FAX ONLY ONLY

(ASSOCIATE)

6415-3727

TO:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way Tower 2 #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

NOTICE OF ACCIDENT

Dear Sir

We are instructed by our client to *notify* you of a road traffic accident on <u>16 May 2019</u> at about <u>0900</u> hours along <u>Junction of Tampines Avenue 10</u> involving our client's vehicle registration number <u>FBJ 7766B</u> and vehicle registration number <u>GBA 2568L</u> driven by you or your authorized driver at the material time. A copy of Singapore accident statement / traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/ we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client /we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Name of workshop

EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD

Address

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6

#02-62 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT

SINGAPORE 417883

Telephone no.

9069 6165 (Mr Teo)

Fax No. 6752 8669

Please let us hear from you by the stipulated time.

Yours faithfully

rours faithfully

ance

FOR SURVEYOR

Please initial here after completion of prerepair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor (Name & signature)

Date & time of inspection



ĬC.

Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-62 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 67527740 Fax: 67528669 E-Mail: erofia@singnet.com.sg Co Registration No: 201202259N

Ref: EMT1476/19/lt/FBJ7766B

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your reference: TO BE ADVISED

BY HAND TO LKK

29 May 2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Attn: Officer-In-Charge (Motor Claims Department)

Dear Sir

Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA2568L AND FBJ7766B ON 16 MAY 2019

We are instructed by our client Mohamed Raziep Bin Mohamed Taib to claim damages against your insured GBA2568L in connection with a road traffic accident on 16 May 2019 at about 09.00hrs along Junction of Tampines Avenue 10 / Tampines Avenue 5 with our client's motorcycle registration number FBJ7766B

As a result of the accident, our client's motor bike was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

1.	Final repair cost as per Surveyor's recommendation	\$\$ 2,400.00
2.	Loss of Use (6 days X S\$20.00/day) Repair Day + PRI	\$\$ 120.00

Total to Claim S\$ 2,520.00

Attached final repair bill for your early process of our claim

Kindly revert soonest

Thank you

Yours faithfully Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd

Teo Hwa Heng



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.; (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19008820/Uka3

HE XING AUTO GLASS PTE LTD 76 DUNLOP STREET SINGAPORE 209403

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA2568L & FBJ7766B ALONG JUNCTION TAMPINES AVE 10 & TAMPINES AVE 05 ON 16/05/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from FBJ7766B against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

KHANCHNA Case Handler DID: 6841-2360 FAX: 6741 4108

C.C.

Email: khanchna@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

1. Mohamed Regiep Bin ordnamed Toub ("the third party claimant")
of BIK 727 Tampines street 71 #07-13 Singapore 520727 (address),
owner of F3J7766B (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
Erofia motor Trading ple Hd
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or
rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle noFEJ7766B that was
damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 16 05 20 9 (date) along
Junction of Tampines Ave 10/ Tampines Ave 5 (location)
Involving vehicle no/s GBA >568 L ("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive
payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in
favour of the workshop.
The second secon
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my
behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar
as the driver/owner/Insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
and differential file of the other vehicles is concerned.
Data this 16 days 6 05 (months on 19 (mass)
Date this 16 day of 05 (month) 20 19 (year)
Provide always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to
proclude me from making a further of the
general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.
- 1 / S
Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by "the workshop"

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$2,400.00(Repair Cost), S\$120.00(Loss of Use/Rental), S\$---(Disbursement) for vehicle no. FBJ 7766B that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 16/05/2019 (date) along TAMPINES AVE 5(location) involving vehicle no/s GBA 2568L. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 21/05/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner MOHD RAZIEP BIN MD TAIB (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. FBJ 7766B make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to FBJ 7766B(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _______ (day) of ______ to ____ (month) 20_____ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Provide always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect or preclude me from making a further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries assumed in the same accident.

EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD (201202259N)

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-62 Singapore 417883 Tel: 67527740 Fax: 67528669 H/P: 90696165 (Mr Teo)

INVOICE

Number Date Page FBJ7766B 29-May-19 1

YOUR REF:

VEHICLE NO: MAKE/MODEL: FBJ7766B

MODEL: HONDA CB400

NAME: ADDRESS: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16

AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA2568L AND FBJ7766B ON 16 MAY 2019

FINAL REPAIR COST AS PER SURVEYOR'S RECOMMENDATION LOSS OF USE (6 DAYS X \$20.00/DAY) REPAIR & PRI

S\$ 2,400.00 S\$ 120.00

SUB-TOTAL:

S\$ 2,520.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONLY

TOTAL:

S\$ 2,520.00

EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD

· /~

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Ad) R	bt.	Adj:	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	17 May 2019 Edit Rep		17 May 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	15-55-55	400.00 t Estimates	200	,400.00 ew Rpt.]		Pending fo Report Cancel Cas	A The street of
	Main) R	eference		Claim Det	ails		Documen	ts	Show All
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	HE XING	AUTO GLASS PT	ELTD, Co. Reg. No	: 2003	10936C					
Main Claimant:	MOHD RA	ZIEP BIN MD TA	AIB, ID: S181165	Æ						
Vehicle Re No.:	9. FB37766	5B			Date of I	Loss;	16/05/2019 [55 Months	9 00:00 - :59 s and 3 Days Fro	m LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	t: TP / 148	4502283SG			Policy/Co Note No		1900083194 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	GBA2568	L			Policy No (Claimar		506858978	9-04		
(annound say)					Excess:					
Repairer	Erofia Mo	tor Trading Pte	Ltd (KAKI BUKIT)	I KAKI	BUKIT AVE 6	#02-	62, 417883	Kaki Bukit - Tel:		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	ce Pte. Ltd. (Expre	s) - Te	: 65-6419-3	000	[Handled b	y Loh, Chee-He	ing] Chee-Heng.t	oh@aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc		Co-operative Ltd (
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pto	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-356	1 [Handled	by M	ARCUS CH	UA] [Final F	Rpt due 29/05,	2019]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						V	lew All Comp	ose Case Mail
· AIG_SC	(21/05/2019)	Request To Up	load TP GIA Repor	t						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	кѕ≡					View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complet
Due Da		Type Tasi	k Group Subject	t H	andler A	lssign	ned By	Completed Or	Created C	n Done

Claim Documents

*FBJ7766B (1484502283SG) [GBA2568L] TP MOHD RAZIEP BIN MD TAIB May 16 2019 12:00AM [HE XING AUTO GLASS PTE LTD] **Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd**

∇	age V	1 per p		-
Print	Thumbnall		ers/Correspondences	
	Edit	0	Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) (Draft) Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	-
V	177		(Draft) Third Party Express Settlement - Payment at Canada	
	Thumbnail	1 per p	essment Reports	Asse
Filli		-	Finalized On AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	vo.
	Load HTM	0	21/05/19 10:45 Accident Statement From: SC - Reg. No: GBA256BL, Claiment: HE XING AUTO GLASS PTE LTD	1
V	Section Front		Limition - 1000 test automatical accountage of the control of the	
_	Thumbnail	[3 per p	tos/Images	Pho
V	Load JPG	0	Relabel/Reorder LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	No
V	Load JPG	0	21/05/19 13:15 Chassis Number	1
2	Load JPG	0	21/05/19 13:15 Odometer Reading	2
82			21/05/19 13:15 General View	3
Ø	Load JPG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	4
×	Load 3PG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	5
-	Load JPG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	6
V	Load 3PG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	7
2	Load JPG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	8
82		0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	9
82	Load JPG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	10
2	Load JPG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	11
V	Load 3PG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	12
12	Load JPG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	200
2	Load JPG	0	140,000	13
8	Load JPG	0	A STATE OF THE STA	14
B	Load JPG	0	1100/15/15/15	15
V	Load JPG	0	Expenses and the second	16
2	Load 3PG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	17
5	Load JPG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	18
1	Load JPG	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	19
1		0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	20
1		0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	21
5	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	22
18	-	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	23
5		0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	24
+=		0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	25
1 .		0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	26
1 6		0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	27
		0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	28
		6	21/05/19 13:15 General View	29
-	_	0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	30
			21/05/19 13:15 General View	31
1 7		0	21/05/19 13:15 General View	32
		0	3 21/05/19 13:15 General View	33
-		6	21/05/19 13:15 General View	34
-	- 1 mm	0	To a serial Manual	35
	Load JPC	•	Company Many	36

etters/Correspondences			1 per p		
No	The state of the s		Thumbnail		
-	T Manager Will	The state of the s			82
17	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
41	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	2
-		General View	0	Load JPG	V
42	21/05/19 13:15	CONTRACTORY.	0	Load JPG	V
43	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	P
44	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	2
45	21/05/19 13:15	General View		1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	2
46	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	
47	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
48	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	2
49	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	2
50	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	8
51	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	12
52	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	P
53	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
54	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	2
55	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	2
		General View	0	Load JPG	2
56	21/05/19 13:15		0	Load JPG	2
57	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
58	21/05/19 13:15	General View			_
59	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	2
60	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	1
61	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	8
62	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
63	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
64	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	82
65	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	8
66	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	8
67	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
68	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load JPG	2
69	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
70	21/05/19 13:15	General View	0	-	2
-		General View	0		8
71	21/05/19 13:15	Name of the Control o	0		1
72	21/05/19 13:15	General View		LDBG 3FG	136
Do	umentation		1 per	page V	1 8
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnai	
1	17/05/19 17:08	NOTIFICATION FROM LAWYER	0	Load PDF	
2	17/05/19 17:08	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 17.05.2019	0	-	
3	21/05/19 08:30	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 21.05.2019	0		
4	22/05/19 18:57	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0		
5	22/05/19 18:57	TP GIA REPORT	0		
6	19/07/19 17:10	LETTER TO OI	0		-
7	31/10/19 09:32	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0		+
9	31/10/19 09:32	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Release Voucher	ő		+
10	31/10/19 09:32	LOD	0		\pm

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

A STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	
TEAR	
TEAM	
F 2000 - 11111	

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	GBA2568L (Insd	veh)	Model:	HONDA CB400SF 399CC
	FBJ7766B (TP ve	h)		
Date of Accident:	16/05/2019			
Global Sum Settler	ment : [] Ye	35	[X] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	6,634.80	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	2,400.00	
Loss of Use		: \$	120.00	6.00 days at \$20.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: S	0.00	days
LTA / GIA Search	Fee	: \$	0.00	
Others:		: \$	0.00	
		: \$		
Final Settlement S	Sum	: \$	2,520.00	X 1 NO (Kindly indicate
tion transfer	stered Workshop:			e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability	y:(%)	alv for chai	Assessed Liabil in collisions and for	ity (*):(%) cases where BOLA does not app
	lability to be filled of	ny rot onto		
Remarks				
Payment Instruc	tion: Payee's Brea	kdown		
The second secon	Trading Pte Ltd		: \$	2,520.
2)			: \$	
			21.04	
JOANNI	E LEE KHANG MIN	_	31 Oct 2019	
LKK Auto	Consultants Pte Ltd	d	Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG19008820/UKA3Q2

Date:

31/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1900083194

Claimant Vehicle No:

FBJ7766B

Insured Vehicle No: GBA2568L

Date of Loss:

16/05/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1484502283SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

FBJ7766B

Make & Model:

HONDA CB400SF, 399cc 13/10/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Engine No: Chassis No: NC42E1200736

Reg. Date: Colour:

Red

Odometer:

NC421600758 125715 km

Engine Capacity:

399 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

120/60Z R17

Rear Tyre Size:

160/60Z R17

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Front Right Side:

0 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIM	S	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	ONE ID	5,824.80	2,652.00	3,172.80	54.47
Miscellaneous Iten	ns	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		810.00	395.00	415.00	51.23
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	6,634.80	3,047.00	3,587.80	54.08
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,400.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	6,634.80	2,400.00	4,234.80	63.83
	+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S\$2	20.00/day) (S\$)	120.00		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	2,520.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

17/05/2019

Date Inspected:

21/05/2019 Inspected At:

Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd (KAKI

BUKIT)

1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-62

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: Khanchna Pothuraj

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

	Qty Pa		ed Parts Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT FENDER	Repair	196.00 FL	*-FL
2	2		*FORK INNER TUBES	Serviceable	620.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BRAKE DISC	Serviceable	560.00 FL	*-FL
1	i		*FRONT RIM SHAFT	Not Necessary	68.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*HANDLE -BAR	Bent	145.00 FL	*145.00 FL
3	1		*HANDLE -BAR END	Scratched	30.00 FL	*30.00 FL
7	1		*SET HAND-GRIP	Necessary	80.00 FL	*80.00 FL
8	1		*SIDE MIRROR -R/H	Dented	95.00 FL	*95.00 FL
9	1		*BRAKE LEVER	Scratched	65.00 FL	*65.00 FL
10	1		*FRONT FOOTREST-R/H	Cut	75.00 FL	*75.00 FL
11	1		*FRONT FOOTREST BRACKET	Serviceable	245.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*BRAKE PEDAL	Not Necessary	98.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*REAR FOOTREST -R/H	Cut	70.00 FL	*70.00 FL
14	1		*REAR SIGNAL -R/H	Cut	85.00 FL	*85.00 FL
15	1		*REAR TAILBOARD	Repair	335.00 FL	*- FL
16	1		*REAR FENDER	Deformed	95.00 FL	*95.00 FL
17	1		*REAR TAILLAMP	Not Necessary	450.00 FL	*- FL
18	1		*SET NUMBER PLATE	Not Necessary	28.00 FS	*- FS
19	2		*FORK OILS	Necessary	30.00FS	*30.00 FS
20	2		*FORK OIL SEALS	Necessary	56.00 FS	*56.00 FS
21	1		*SET STEERING CONE	Not Necessary	80.00FS	*-F8
22	1		*YOSHIMURA EXHAUST PIPE	Dented / Bent	1,850.00 FS	*1,300.00 FS
23	1		*REAR BOX	Cut	250.00 FS	*250.00 FS
24	í		*REAR BOX BRACKET	Bent	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
25	1		*HELMET	Repair	150.00 FS	*- FS
26	1		*SET CRASH BAR	Dented	300.00 FS	*250.00 FS
	anchise par	n. S=Spch	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	-		
				Sub Total (S\$)	6,156.00	2,726.00
	- List Item Discount on L		tems 10.00/10.00% (S\$)_	331.20	74.00	
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,824.80	2,652.00

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO PROVIDE TOWING SERVICE	New	50.00	35.00
2	TO REMOVE, REFIT AND ALIGN FRONT FORK TUBES	New	200.00	80.00
3	TO CHECK WIRING AND RESET HEADLAMP FOCUSING	New	80.00	0.00
4	TO PROVIDE LABOUR	New	480.00	280.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	810.00	395.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	on this print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >